P-1
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling
Procedures.  Linearin and designs are registered trademarks of Linearin Technology Corporation.
© Copyright Linearin Technology Corporation. All Rights Reserved.
All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
F
N
16

1VIN
GND
订购信息(1)
型号 输出电压 温度系数 工作温度 封装
LTR3312T20YT3 1.25V 20ppm/℃ −40 to 85 ℃ SOT-23-3
LTR3320T20YT3 2.048V 20ppm/℃ −40 to 85 ℃ SOT-23-3
LTR3325T20YT3 2.5V 20ppm/℃ −40 to 85 ℃ SOT-23-3
LTR3330T20YT3 3.0V 20ppm/℃ −40 to 85 ℃ SOT-23-3
LTR3333T20YT3 3.3V 20ppm/℃ −40 to 85 ℃ SOT-23-3
(1) 联系先积获取产品最新细节和更多信息。
LTR33xx
Low-Drift, Low-Power, Small-Footprint Series Voltage Reference
P-3
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling
Procedures.  Linearin and designs are registered trademarks of Linearin Technology Corporation.
© Copyright Linearin Technology Corporation. All Rights Reserved.
All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
F
N
16
0
1-2
.0
 —
D
a
ta
 S
h
e
e
t
符号 参数 说明 最小 典型 最大 单位
VIN 电源电压 2.7 5 5.5 V
ICC 电源功耗 VCC = 5.0V，空载 300 500 µA
VOUT 输出电压
LTR3312 1.25 V
LTR3320 2.048 V
LTR3325 2.5 V
LTR3330 3.0 V
LTR3333 3.3 V
LTR3340 4.096 V
ΔVOUT 输出精度 −0.15 0.15 %
TC 温度系数 20 ppm/⁰C
VIN−VOUT 电压差 200 mV
ΔVOUT /ΔVIN 线性调整率 100 ppm/V